

## RIDGEFIELD LITTLE LEAGUE

## The 2024 season is going to be HUGE!

Ridgefield is one of the fastest growing communities in the state and Ridgefield Little League is growing as well! And each year Ridgefield Little League continues to grow with player registrations for Baseball & Softball, for players aged 4 to 16 years old.

Last year, RLL has hosted the 2023 District Junior Baseball tournament at RORC & the 2023 District 8-10 & 9-11 Baseball tournament at Abrams Park and RLL has kept the Baseball and Softball programs playing year-round. Ridgefield LL hosts other District Leagues from around SW Washington from March to July while participating in Little League Interleague Games.

Keeping our Little League players here in Ridgefield for Little League baseball & softball at an affordable cost, without going out to external clubs during the Little League seasons, Ridgefield LL maintains a path and goal to stay in Ridgefield for baseball & softball through Little League all the way to Ridgefield High School programs.

Your sponsorship puts your company's brand in front of thousands of eyes in our growing community. The Ridgefield community has a strong history of supporting its sponsors.

In collaboration with the Ridgefield Outdoor Recreational Complex (RORC), Little League continues our new option for Sponsor recognition! The opportunity for signage that will be seen year-round at our Little League events, including the MLB Pitch, Hit & Run & MLB Jr Home Run Derby & the Little League/T-Mobile Home Run Derby, the Ridgefield Raptors games, and the many other sports and community events at our facilities.

This is in addition to the same great opportunity for Banners on the 3 fields at Abrams Park in Ridgefield, and all sponsors are recognized on the Ridgefield Little League website!

If you would like to sponsor a team we also have you covered. Sponsors can choose to have their logo printed on a team's jersey of their choosing – if sponsorship is done in the pre-season before uniforms are ordered and printed for the season.

Ridgefield Little League is an All-Volunteer run organization, by local community members that relies on the generosity of surrounding businesses and community members to support the league. Your support is critical in enabling our organization to continue improvement and safety enhancements to Abrams Park, RHS Fieldhouse, provide quality gear replenishment at all divisions, maintain our fields and facilities, and continued overall league operations and programs that grow with and for our local community's youth.

2024 Ridgefield Little League

100% EFFORT - 100% HONESTY - 100% LOYALTY - 100% TEAM - 100% RIDGEFIELD!



## RIDGEFIELD LITTLE LEAGUE

For the 2024 year, there are great donation options and sponsorship options available:

<b>C</b>	*RLL is a 501(c)3 – Tax ID#91-1679074	
φ	'RLL is a 501(c)3 - 1ax 1D#91-16/90/4	
Web Site Logo/	Link Rotator	
☐ My business wo	ould like to sponsor RLL with a website Logo link for 1 year. \$150	
On Field Banner	r Sponsorship	
	ould like to sponsor RLL with new banners or signs:	
	Park Options:	
	Single field banner sponsorship   \$250 or \$150 per year for renewal Double field banner sponsorship   \$350 or \$250 per year for renewal	
	Friple field banner sponsorship   \$500 or \$350 per year for renewal	
	Banner placement: □ T-Ball/PW field □ Baseball field □ Softball field	
☐ Ridgefie	eld Outdoor Recreation Complex (RORC)	l = 1
	3'x4' Banner Mesh Sign \$750 or \$500 per year for renewal	1111
	ponsorship – Due by March 2nd 2024 – More info needed below. 5750 – Single color Logo printed on back of player jersey/shirt.	
	5750 – Siligle Color Logo printed on back of player jersey/silirt.	
111774441		ıIJI
<b>Abrams Park B</b> ı	ullpen Sponsorship	
	amily would like to sponsor RLL for cleanup and maintenance of $f 1$ of $f 4$ bu	_
	n Field 1 or 2 for 1 year. This will include the landscaping of the removal	
	ne of the bullpens and seasonal maintenance and a small sign added to the	ie outside
fence of the bul	ii peli \$450	
Team / Program	n Sponsorship	
My Sponsors	thip is directed to the following RLL program:	
□ Ridgefie	eld Little League   Team:	
	ly if you wish to discuss alternative donations such as sponsored field ma	

Please check the appropriate donation option(s) and either return this form with a check to the P.O. Box listed below or call our Sponsor Commissioner at (360) 325-7159 or email at <a href="mailto:sponsor@ridgefieldlittleleague.com">sponsor@ridgefieldlittleleague.com</a>